

j
SLP(C)No. 15127 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15127/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in SCA 8610/88
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

REMESHCHANDRA HIRALAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raj Birbal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner, the special leave petition is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master